
Bus Stop AM Late Start Wednesdays PM Minimum Day Route #

2544 Brown Rd 5:45 6:15 3:42 1:42 63

Athel/Crestview *** *** *** *** 63

Athel/Tumbleweed *** *** *** *** 63

Brodway/Inyokern Rd *** *** 4:20 2:20 63

Bowman/County Line *** *** 4:00 1:54 64

Bowman/Richmond *** *** *** *** 64

California/Valley *** *** 4:06 2:00 64

Castle X and 1318 *** *** 3:15 1:00 65

China Lake/Guam *** *** *** *** Van RT 1

China Lake/Treat *** *** *** *** Van RT 1

Clodt Rd / Pebble Beach 5:40 6:10 3:27 1:27 63

Cobria / College Heights 6:27 6:57 3:49 1:43 64

College Hts/ Cielo 6:26 6:56 3:48 1:42 64

College Hts/Cobria PL 6:40 7:10 3:49 1:43 64

College Hts/Franklin *** *** 3:45 1:39 64

College Hts/Nancy 6:22 6:52 3:42 1:36 64

College Hts/Nancy Apts *** *** 3:43 1:37 64

College Hts/Springer *** *** *** *** 64

College Hts/Kendall (Eastside) *** *** *** *** 64

College Hts/Kendall (Westside) 6:25 6:55 3:47 1:41 64

Dolphin/Downs 6:25 6:57 3:20 1:50 61

Dolphin/Forest Knoll 6:30 7:00 3:56 1:50 64

E Church/Richmond 6:35 7:05 4:05 1:59 64

Hwy 395/Neal Ranch *** *** *** *** 63

Hwy 395/Tor Road *** *** *** *** Van RT 1

Inyokern School 5:50 6:20 3:31 1:31 65 AM/63 PM

Inyokern/Comet 5:53 6:23 4:24 2:24 65 AM/63 PM

Inyokern/Pluto 5:58 6:28 4:25 2:25 65 AM/63 PM

Regular Education Bus Route Schedule 2023-2024

Sherman E. Burroughs HS and Mesquite HS 



Kendall/Gateway *** *** 3:54 1:48 64PM

Las Flores/Brady *** *** *** *** 61

Leyte / Nimitz Ct 6:23 6:53 3:20 1:05 65 AM/64 PM

Mahan/Bataan 6:21 6:51 3:24 1:54 61

Mahan/Church *** *** *** *** 61

Mahan/Las Flores 6:15 6:40 3:35 2:03 61

Mahan/St. George 6:18 6:48 3:26 1:56 61

Mahan/Springer 6:12 6:42 3:37 1:31 64PM

N Brown/3 Pines (Eastside) 5:51 6:21 3:44 1:44 63

N Brown/3 Pines (Westside) 6:25 6:55 *** *** 63

N Brown/Agnew *** *** *** *** 63

N Brown/Athel (Eastside) *** *** 3:48 1:48 63

N Brown/Athel (Westside) 6:24 6:54 3:49 1:49 63

N Brown/Big Horn *** *** 4:01 2:01 63

N Brown/Buckel 6:22 6:52 *** *** 63

N Brown/Casper 6:21 6:51 *** *** 63

N Brown/Coyote Trail 6:08 6:38 4:07 2:07 63

N Brown/Hazen *** *** 4:08 2:08 63

N Brown/Heather 6:14 6:44 4:09 2:09 63

N Brown/Leliter (Eastside) *** *** 3:53 1:53 63

N Brown/Leliter (Westside) 6:18 6:48 4:12 2:12 63

N Brown/Neal Ranch 6:16 6:46 4:10 2:10 63

N. Brown/Panorama Trail *** *** 4:05 2:05 63

N Brown/Siebenthal *** *** 4:14 2:14 63

N Brown/Solo (Westside) 6:20 6:50 4:16 2:16 63

N Brown/Wilcox 6:17 6:47 4:11 2:11 63

Rader/Sanders 6:30 7:00 3:30 1:25 61 AM/64 PM



Ridgecrest Blvd/Primavera *** *** *** *** 61

Saguaro/Chaparral 6:00 6:30 4:27 2:27 65 AM/63 PM

S. Brown/Coso 5:43 6:13 *** *** 65 AM/63 PM

S. Brown/Denise 5:44 6:14 3:38 1:38 65 AM/63 PM

S. Brown/Las Flores 5:42 6:12 *** *** 65 AM/63 PM

S Brown/Ridgecrest 5:45 6:15 3:40 1:40 65 AM/63 PM

Springer/China Lake 6:18 6:48 3:39 1:33 61

Springer/Gateway *** *** 3:54 1:48 64

Sunland/Springer *** *** *** *** 64

The Rand/Bulawago 6:10 6:40 3:20 1:20 Van RT 1

Ward/Calvert 6:35 7:05 3:20 1:20 63

Ward/Guam 6:42 7:12 3:10 1:10 63

Ward/Pinto 6:37 7:07 3:18 1:18 63

Ward/Strecker 6:33 7:03 3:22 1:22 63



Bus Stop AM Late Start Wednesdays PM Minimum Day Route #

California/Valley *** *** *** *** 61

Castle X and 1318 *** *** 3:15 1:35 71 Transfer at BHS to 64(driver assisted)

China Lake/Guam *** *** *** *** Van RT 1

China Lake/Treat *** *** *** *** Van RT 1

Dolphin/Downs 6:25 6:55 3:20 1:50 61

Las Flores/Brady *** *** *** *** 61

Las Flores/Mahan 6:15 6:45 3:35 2:03 61

Mahan/Bataan 6:21 6:51 3:24 1:54 61

Mahan/Church 6:15 6:45 *** *** 61

Mahan/St. George 6:18 6:48 3:26 1:56 61

Ridgecrest Blvd/Primavera *** *** *** *** 61

 Monroe stops may also carry high school and elementary students.



Bus Stop AM Late Start Wednesdays PM Minimum Day Route #

2544 Brown Rd 5:45 6:15 3:42 1:42 63

Alene/Erwin 6:45 7:15 2:32 1:08 63AM/65PM

Athel/Crestview *** *** *** *** 63

Athel/Tumbleweed *** *** *** *** 63

Bowman/County Line *** *** 4:00 1:54 64PM

Brodway/Inyokern Rd 6:27 6:57 4:20 2:20 63

California/Valley *** *** *** *** 64

Castle X and 1318 6:23 6:53 3:15 1:00 65 AM/64PM

Clodt Rd / Pebble Beach 5:40 6:10 3:27 1:27 63

Cielo/College Hts 6:26 6:56 3:48 1:42 64

College Hts/Cobria PL 6:27 6:57 3:49 1:43 64

College Hts/Franklin *** *** 3:45 1:39 64

College Hts/Kendall (Eastside) *** *** *** *** 64

College Hts/Kendall (Westside) 6:26 6:56 3:47  1:41 64

College Hts/Nancy 6:22 6:52 3:42 1:36 64

E Church/Richmond 6:35 7:05 4:05 1:59 64

Dolphin/Forest Knoll 6:30 7:00 3:56 1:50 64

Hwy 395/Neal Ranch *** *** *** *** 63

Inyokern/Comet 5:53 6:23 4:24 2:24 65 AM/63 PM

Inyokern/Pluto 5:55 6:25 4:25 2:25 65AM/63PM

Inyokern School 5:50 6:20 2:40 1:00 65

Kendall/Gateway *** *** 3:52 1:46 64

Leyte / Nimitz Ct 6:23 6:53 3:20 1:05 65 AM/64 PM

N Brown/3 Pines (Eastside) *** *** 3:44 1:44 63

N Brown/3 Pines (Westside) 6:25 6:55 *** *** 63

N Brown/Athel 6:24 6:54 3:48 1:48 63

N Brown/Buckel 6:22 6:52 *** *** 63

N Brown/Casper 6:21 6:51 *** *** 63

N Brown/Coyote Trail 6:08 6:38 4:07 2:07 63

N Brown/Hazen *** *** 4:08 2:08 63

N Brown/Heather 6:14 6:44 4:09 2:09 63

N Brown/Leliter 6:18 6:48 4:12 2:12 63

N Brown/Neal Ranch 6:16 6:46 4:10 2:10 63

N. Brown/Panorama Trail *** *** 4:05 2:05 63

N Brown/Siebenthal *** *** 4:14 2:14 63

N Brown/Solo (Eastside) 6:20 6:50 4:16 2:16 63

N Brown/Wilcox 6:17 6:47 4:11 2:11 63

Radar/China Lake 6:43 7:13 3:29 1:24 64

Saguaro/Chaparral 6:00 6:30 4:27 2:27 65AM/63PM

S. Brown/Coso 5:43 6:13 *** *** 65

S. Brown/Denise 5:44 6:14 3:38 1:38 65AM/63PM

S. Brown/Las Flores 5:42 6:12 *** *** 65AM/63PM

S Brown/Ridgecrest 5:45 6:15 3:40 1:40 63

Springer/China Lake 6:18 6:48 3:39 1:33 64

Springer/Gateway *** *** 3:54 1:48 64

Springer / Mahan 6:12 6:42 3:37 1:31 64

Springer/Sunland *** *** *** *** 64

The Rand /Buluwago 6:10 6:40 3:20 1:00 Van RT 1

Ward/Calvert 6:35 7:05 2:35 12:30 63

Ward/Guam 6:42 7:12 2:34 1:10 63AM/65PM

Ward/Pinto 6:37 7:07 2:32 12:27 63

Ward/Strecker 6:33 7:03 2:38 12:33 63

 Murray stops may also carry high school and elementary students.



Faller Elementary stops may also carry middle school students

Bus Stop AM Late Start Wednesdays PM Minimum Day Route #

220 Robertson 7:30 8:00 2:33 1:03 61

Bataan/Farragut 7:38 8:08 2:30 1:20 63 AM/64 PM

Church/Sunset Pl 7:35 8:05 2:38 1:08 61

Cielo/Del Rosa 7:20 7:50 2:49 1:39 63 AM/64 PM

College Hts/Franklin 7:15 7:45 2:46 1:37 63 AM/64 PM

College Hts/Kendall 7:19 7:49 2:47 1:38 63 AM/64 PM

College Hts/Nancy 7:12 7:42 2:45 1:36 63 AM/64PM

Dolphin/Brady 7:35 8:05 2:34 1:25 63 AM/64 PM

Dolphin/Mahan 7:33 8:03 2:36 1:30 63 AM/64 PM

Dolphin/Ranger 7:28 7:58 2:31 1:23 63 AM/64 PM

Robertson/Helena 7:32 8:02 2:35 1:05 61

Sims/Franklin 7:30 8:00 2:40 1:32 63 AM/64 PM

Springer /China Lake Blvd *** *** *** *** 63 AM/64 PM

Sunset / Wilson 7:37 8:06 2:40 1:10 61

Upjohn/Norma 7:28 7:58 2:30 1:00 61

Ward/Guam 7:20 7:50 2:47 1:17 61

Gateway Elementary

Gateway Elementary is a neighborhood school with boundries within District walk limits

Inyokern Elementary

Bus Stop AM Late Start Wednesdays PM Minimum Day Route #

2544 Brown Rd *** *** *** *** 65

8233 N Brown 7:30 8:00 2:59 1:19 65

Athel/Crestview *** *** *** *** 65

Athel/Tumbleweed *** *** *** *** 65

Hwy 395/Neal Ranch *** *** *** *** 65

Hwy 395/The Rand *** *** 3:05 1:05 Van RT 2

N Brown/3 Pines *** *** *** *** 65

N Brown/Athel (Eastside) 7:16 7:46 2:48 1:08 65

N Brown/Athel (Westside) *** *** 2:49 1:09 65

N Brown/Buckel *** *** *** *** 65

N Brown/Cactus *** *** *** *** 65

N Brown/Casper 7:37 8:07 3:07 1:27 65

N Brown/Coyote Trail 7:25 7:55 3:02 1:22 65

N Brown/Heather *** *** *** *** 65

N Brown/Hazen 7:27 7:57 *** *** 65

N. Brown/Leliter (Eastside) *** *** *** *** 65

N. Brown/Leliter (Westside) *** *** *** *** 65

N. Brown/Panorama Trail *** *** *** *** 65

N Brown/Neal Ranch 7:24 7:54 *** *** 65

N. Brown/ Seibenthal *** *** *** *** 65

N Brown/Solo (Eastside) 7:20 7:50 2:53 1:13 65

N Brown/Solo (Westside) 7:35 8:05 *** *** 65

N Brown/Wilcox 7:33 8:03 *** *** 65

Red Mountain 2SL *** *** *** *** Van RT 2

S. Brown/Denise *** *** *** *** 65

S. Brown/Ridgecrest Blvd *** *** *** *** 65

Saguaro/Chaparral 7:10 7:40 3:12 1:32 65

The Rand /Buluwago 7:00 7:30 3:05 2:05 Van RT 2

Ward/Calvert 7:03 7:33 3:19 1:39 65

Ward/Guam 6:55 7:25 3:25 1:45 65

Ward/Pinto 7:01 7:31 3:21 1:41 65

Ward/Strecker 7:05 7:35 3:17 1:37 65

Las Flores Elementary

Las Flores Elementary is a neighborhood school with boundries within District walk limits



Pierce Elementary

Bus Stop AM Late Start Wednesdays PM Minimum Day Route #

Alvord/Upjohn *** *** *** *** 65AM/64PM

Bowman/County Line *** *** *** *** 65AM/64PM

California/Valley *** *** *** *** 65AM/64PM

Cottonwood/American *** *** 4:10 2:04 65AM/64PM

Cottonwood/Sunland *** *** *** *** 65AM/64PM

Forest Knoll/Dolphin *** *** *** *** 65AM/64PM

Gateway/Springer 8:37 9:07 3:52 1:46 65AM/64PM

Kendall/College Hts *** *** *** *** 65AM/64PM

Kendall/Sunland *** *** *** *** 65AM/64PM

Kendall/Gateway *** *** 3:54 1:48 65AM/64PM

Norma/ Veada 8:27 8:57 3:32 1:27 65AM/64PM

Robertson/Helena 8:28 8:58 3:33 1:28 65AM/64PM

Radar/Sanders 8:30 9:00 3:30 1:25 65AM/64PM

Sunland/Commercial 8:40 9:10 4:08 2:02 65AM/64PM



Bus Stop AM Late Start Wednesdays PM Minimum Day Route #

724 Atkins 8:23 8:53 4:18 1:43 63 AM/65PM 

Alene/Erwin 8:26 8:56 4:21 1:46 63 AM/65PM

Drummond/Heritage 8:10 8:40 4:05 1:25 63 AM/65PM 

Graaf/Wayne 8:15 8:45 4:10 1:35 63 AM/65PM

Leyte / Nimitz Ct 8:30 9:00 4:45 2:00 61 AM/65PM

Sierra View/Joyner 8:32 9:02 4:25 1:50 63 AM/65PM

Sierra View/Reeves 8:20 8:50 4:15 1:40 63 AM/65PM

Ward/Inyo 8:29 8:59 *** *** 63 AM/65PM

Ward/Mtn View 8:37 9:07 4:30 1:55 63 AM/65PM

Ward/Palo Verde 8:39 9:09 4:33 1:58 63 AM/65PM

  No LATE START  on the following dates. August 9, November 15 and December 13, 2023, March 6, 2024, and no late start Wednesdays in May.   

Richmond Elementary held at Vieweg School Site

*** Inactive bus stops. For any questions or if you need service from an inactive bus stop please contact the Transportation Department at 760-499-1874 


